103153942 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Patents

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail" Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and addressed to the Director of the 1 to 1 States Patent & Trademark Office 3 Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA el97260553

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Leonard S. Aubrey

3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: June 3, 2004

2)Name and address of receiving party(ies):

**Porvair PLC Estuary Road** Kings' Lynn

Norfolk, PE30 2HS, United Kingdom

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **September 29, 2004** 

A. Patent Application No.(s)

5)Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should

be mailed:

Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D. Registration No. 35,172 Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLC 201 W. McBee Avenue Greenville, SC 29603

Telephone: (864)370-2211

6)Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)

B. Patent No.(s)

7)Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

8)Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9)To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/16/2005 MKAYPAGH-00000167 080719 10559898

05 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Our Docket: 29143-84

Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.

Reg. No/35,172

Date: December 6, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: 3

NPGVL1:243186.1-FO-(JTG) 029143-00049

PATENT REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0315 ASSIGNMENT
OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventor whose address is as stated, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in a COMPACT MICRO-POROUS MEDIA DEGASSER

for which a provisional application was filed on 11 June 2003 before the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, receiving application number 60/477,684, and for which a subsequent

provisional application was filed on 15 October 2003 before the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, receiving application number 60/511,558; and

WHEREAS, PORVAIR PLC, whose complete address is Riverside Industrial Estate,

Estuary Road, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 2HS, United Kingdom, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and in the patent

applications in the United States of America and the world, and to any Letters Patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States of America and the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the invention

and the applications in the United States of America, and countries foreign thereto, all rights of

priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

and any Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention, including any and all Letters Patent

that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or

applications therefor on the invention in the United States of America and countries foreign

thereto.

I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known

to me respecting said invention, to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including

divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary

assignment papers, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to aid said ASSIGNEE and its

representatives in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention.

1 of 2

NPGVL1:202471.1-FO-(DCR) 029143-00049

PATENT

**REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0316** 

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding on me, my heirs and legal representatives.

epresentatives.	
Executed this 3rd day of	we, 2004.
<u>Le</u> Ty	gnature  conard S. AUBREY  rped Name  ddress: 58 Chestnut Ridge Road  Arden, North Carolina 28704  United States of America
On this 3 day of TUNE, 2004, before me appeared  LEONARD 5. AUBREY,	
known to me personally to be the same person whose name is subscribed in the	
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he freely executed said instrument	
for the uses and purposes expressed therein.	
(SEAL)	Sharas 7). Williams otary/Witness Signature  SHARON L. WILLIAMS otary/Witness Typed Name  ddress: 605 SURREY CLEW CIR.

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/06/2005** 

NPGVL1:202471.1-FO-(DCR) 029143-00049

HENDERSON VILLE NC 28739

PATENT REEL: 017432 FRAME: 0317